
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 
AREA 5 FLOOD MITIGATION (LAWNDALE AVE., MILLWOOD LN., AMERICAN AVE.) 

 
 
Date:   10/18/18 
 
Contract Number:   4061 
 
Branch:  Engineering Department 
 
Change Order Number:  1 _  
 
Contractor:  Super Excavators, Inc 
 
Amount of original contract  ................................................................................................ $789,102.25 
 
Amount of Contract prior this Change Order ...................................................................    $789,102.25  
 
Description of change: 
Contract Change Order No. 1 is for additional work performed for the Area 5 Flood Mitigation project 
awarded to Super Excavators, Inc. 
 
Miscellaneous Sanitary Sewer Items 
Additional sanitary sewer work was performed to replace sections of the sanitary sewer mainline and 
laterals that were in close proximity to the proposed storm sewer which compromised the structural 
integrity of the aging facilities since they would be located in the bedding material of the proposed storm 
sewer.  The aging sections of pipe were replaced with new PVC pipe to ensure they would not collapse 
under the new storm sewer. 
 
Add Extra No 1 – Sanitary Sewer Mainline Replacement 
1 at $6,478.00/Each ............................................................................................................... $6,478.00 
 
Add Extra No 2 – Sanitary Sewer Lateral Replacement 
10 at $1,385.20/Each ............................................................................................................ $13,852.00 
 
Amount of this Change Order .............................................................................. $ 20,330.00 
 
 
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order .................................................... $809,432.25  
 
 
 _________________________________________________________________________  
City of Waukesha Date 
Director of Public Works 

 
 

 _________________________________________________________________________   
Contractor Date 

Super Excavators, Inc. 


