
 
  CITY OF WAUKESHA 
                       Administration   

       201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188                                                                                     
  Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 

   www.waukesha-wi.gov 

 
 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

Committee: 
Board of Public Works 

Date: 
10/18/2018 

Common Council Item Number: 
ID #18-1554 

Date: 
11/8/2018 

Submitted By: 
Fred Abadi, Director of Public Works 

City Administrator Approval: 
Kevin Lahner, City Administrator    

Finance Department Review: 
Rich Abbott, Finance Director   

City Attorney’s Office Review: 
Brian Running, City Attorney     

Subject:  
Review and act on Contract Change Order No. 1 with Super Excavators, Inc., for the Area 5 Flood Mitigation project.  

Details:  
Contract Change Order No. 1 is for additional work performed for the Area 5 Flood Mitigation awarded to Super Excavators, 
Inc.:  
 
Miscellaneous Sanitary Sewer Items 
Additional sanitary sewer work was requested by the City to replace sections of the sanitary sewer mainline and laterals that 
were in close proximity to the proposed storm sewer which compromised the structural integrity of the aging facilities since 
they would be located in the bedding material of the proposed storm sewer.  The aging sections of pipe were replaced with 
new PVC pipe to ensure they would not collapse under the new storm sewer. 
 
Add Extra No 1 – Sanitary Sewer Mainline Replacement 
1 at $6,478.00/Each  ..................................................................................................................................................... $6,478.00 
 
Add Extra No 2 – Sanitary Sewer Lateral Replacement 
10 at $1,385.20/Each  .......................................................................................................................................... $13,852.00 
 
Amount of this Change Order ............................................................................................................ $ 20,330.00 
 
The cost of the work is similar or less than comparable work on other projects where this work was a bid item. 
 
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order ............................................................................. $809,432.25  
 

 

Options & Alternatives: 
There were no other feasible alternatives.  

 

Financial Remarks: 
PO# 18-0260    Contract #4061 
Original Contract: $789,102.25 
Change Order No. 1: $20,330.00 
Total Contract after Change Order No. 1 - $ 809,432.25            Acct # 7399.68290.71480  - $20,330.00 



 

 

Executive Recommendation: 
 Recommend approval of Contract Change Order No. 1 with Super Excavators, Inc., for the Area 5 Flood Mitigation (Lawndale 
Ave., Millwood Ln., American Ave.) project.  

 
 


